

SECTION XVII

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL Nos.3959 OF 2013

U.P. Power Corp. Ltd.

.... Appellant

VERSUS

Basti Sugar Mills Co. Ltd. & Anr.

.... Respondents

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above mentioned was listed before Hon'ble Court on 15th January, 2015 when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:

"The learned Counsel for the respondent no.1 seeks and is given four weeks time to file the counter affidavit. The office report indicates that the certificate of service of notice already issued to the respondent No. 2 has not been received as yet from the concerned Tribunal. A reminder shall be issued. List on 24.03.2015."

It is submitted that Counsel for respondent no. 1 has not filed counter affidavit in the matter. Certificate of service has been received for respondent no. 2 from the Tribunal but no one has entered appearance on its behalf.

The matter above-mentioned is listed before the Ld. Registrar Court with this office report.

DATED THIS THE 23rd DAY OF MARCH, 2015.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to : M/S. Karanjawala & Co., Advocates
Mr. Pradeep Mishra, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR