

**SECTION XVII**

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

**CIVIL APPEAL Nos.3959 OF 2013**

U.P. Power Corp. Ltd.

.... Appellant

VERSUS

Basti Sugar Mills Co. Ltd. & Anr.

.... Respondents

**OFFICE REPORT FOR PREFINAL HEARING**

The matter above mentioned was listed before Hon'ble Court on 24<sup>th</sup> March, 2015 when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:

**"Ld.counsel for the respondent No.1 seeks and is given four weeks time as last chance to file the counter affidavit. Service of notice is complete on the respondent No. 2, but no one has entered appearance on his behalf. The said respondent shall also be at liberty to file the counter affidavit within the period provided above.  
List again on 14.07.2015."**

It is submitted that Counsel for respondent no. 1 has not filed counter affidavit in the matter. Certificate of service has been received for respondent no. 2 from the Tribunal but no one has entered appearance on its behalf. Service is complete.

Statement of Case has not been filed by any of the parties in the matter so far. Original Record in the matter is not called for vide Registry's Circular dated 03.12.14.

The matter above-mentioned is listed before the Ld. Registrar Court with this office report.

DATED THIS THE 13th DAY OF JULY, 2015.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to : M/S. Karanjawala & Co., Advocates  
Mr. Pradeep Mishra, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR