

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. M K HANJURA

Civil Appeal No(s). 3959/2013

U.P. POWER CORP. LTD. Appellant(s)

VERSUS

BASTI SUGAR MILLS CO. LTD. & ANR. Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for exemption from filing O.T. and stay)

Date : 14/07/2015 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s) Mr.Suraj Singh,adv.  
Mr. Pradeep Misra,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr.Karan Dev Chopra,adv.  
M/s. Karanjawala & Co.,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Ld.counsel for the appellant shall file the statement of case within a period of 45 days and the Ld.counsel for the respondents shall file the same within a period of 35 days thereafter.  
List the matter again on 18.09.2015.

(M K HANJURA)  
Registrar

SB

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by  
Sushma Kumari Bajaj  
Date: 2015.07.15  
15:42:13 IST  
Reason: