

ITEM NO.117

COURT NO.16

SECTION XVII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s).3959/2013

U.P. POWER CORP. LTD.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

BASTI SUGAR MILLS CO. LTD. & ANR.

Respondent(s)

Date : 06-03-2025 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AHSANUDDIN AMANULLAH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRASHANT KUMAR MISHRA

For Appellant(s) Mr. Pradeep Misra, AOR
Mr. Daleep Dhyani, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Ruby Singh Ahuja, Adv.
Ms. Simran Jeet, Adv.
Ms. Megha Dugar, Adv.
Mr. Tribhuvan Narain Singh, Adv.
For M/S. Karanjawala & Co., AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

As prayed for by the learned counsel for the appellant, on
personal ground, the matters be listed on 20.03.2025.

(SAPNA BISHT)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(ANJALI PANWAR)
COURT MASTER (NSH)